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Survey Name: ASEC Congregational Survey
Response Status: Partial & Completed

Filter: None
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TextBlock:

We are beginning to plan for future, in-person worship services and other ways to connect. Your input is critical in shaping our new

plan. Please respond to the questions below identifying how you have connected with others in the congregation and what you
would like to see.

:'EPIease enter the information indicated below.

Answers Number of Response(s)
First Name 94
Last Name 94
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How often have you engaged in online worship on Sundays and Wednesdays since COVID-19 restrictions

began?
Number of Response

Answer 100% Response(s) Ratio
Once per week 41 43.6 %
More than once per week 17 18.0 %
Once a month 6 6.3 %
More than once per month 19 20.2 %
Rarely 7.4 %
Not at all 4.2 %
No Response(s) 0.0 %

Totals 94 100%
Have you engaged in the following activities? Please check all boxes that apply.

Number of Response

Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Holy Week in a Bag . 58 69.0 %
Pentecost by Post _ 28 33.3%
Adult Christian Formation _ 18 214 %
Zoom Committee Meetings _ 37 44.0 %
OWLs [ 9.5 %
Story Time with Jesus (& - 10.7 %
Emily)
Philippians Bible Study NN 12 14.2 %
Men's Group - 10.7 %
Resurrection Choir Meet Up - 7.1%
All saints' Choir MeetUp I 11 13.0 %
Bells of All Saints' Meet Up . 4 47 %
Other I 21 25.0 %

Totals 84 100%

Over the next two months my family and | would like to have these options to connect with the church:

Answer 0% 100%

Online Christian Formation _

Resources for at-home
worship

Support for financial
management

Small outdoor in-person
waorship services

Support for grief and loss

Informal online gatherings
for conversation

Totals

Number of
Response(s)

33
32

0
59

9
23

85

Response
Ratio

38.8 %
37.6 %

0.0 %
69.4 %

10.5%
27.0%

100%
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TextBlock:

The Shape of Future WorshipUsing CDC Guidelines as the baseline, for additional safety of congregations, the Diocese has
developed additional restrictions for our worship which may be different than other denominations. The following conditions will
exist when in-person worship begins:- Up to 25 people including clergy, lectors, and ushers will be permitted in the worship
space.- Everyone will be required to wear masks.- Physical distancing will be followed.- Books or printed materials may NOT be
brought in from home. - Music and the sermon will be seen via video screens.- Vocal music will be pre-recorded.- We await

specific instructions on communion. Bread will be provided.

Given the conditions listed above, | would be:

Number of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Comfortable attending under _ 33
these conditions
Comfortable attending only - 14
when there are no active
infections in our area
Comfortable attending only - 8
when rapid testing is
universally available
Comfortable attending only - 15
when there is a vaccine
Comfortable with online _ 38
services only at this time
Unsure when | will come _ 26
back to in-person services

Totals 94

Response
Ratio
35.1 %

148 %

8.5%

159 %
40.4 %
27.6 %

100%

We may want to follow-up with you. Please enter the best phone number to reach you at.

90 Response(s)
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