EPISCOPAL CHUE C **Constant Contact Survey Results**

Survey Name: ASEC Congregational Survey Response Status: Partial & Completed Filter: None 8/20/2020 10:19 AM EDT

TextBlock:

de

We are beginning to plan for future, in-person worship services and other ways to connect. Your input is critical in shaping our new plan. Please respond to the questions below identifying how you have connected with others in the congregation and what you would like to see.

Please enter the information indicated below.	
Answers	N

Answers	Number of Response(s)
First Name	94
Last Name	94

How often have you engaged in online worship on Sundays and Wednesdays since COVID-19 restrictions began?

Answer	0%	100%	Number of Response(s)	Response Ratio
Once per week			41	43.6 %
More than once per week			17	18.0 %
Once a month			6	6.3 %
More than once per month			19	20.2 %
Rarely			7	7.4 %
Not at all			4	4.2 %
No Response(s)			0	0.0 %
		Totals	94	100%

Have you engaged in the following activities? Please check all boxes that apply.

Answer	0%	100%	Number of Response(s)	Response Ratio
Holy Week in a Bag			58	69.0 %
Pentecost by Post			28	33.3 %
Adult Christian Formation			18	21.4 %
Zoom Committee Meetings			37	44.0 %
OWLs			8	9.5 %
Story Time with Jesus (& Emily)			9	10.7 %
Philippians Bible Study			12	14.2 %
Men's Group			9	10.7 %
Resurrection Choir Meet Up			6	7.1 %
All Saints' Choir Meet Up			11	13.0 %
Bells of All Saints' Meet Up			4	4.7 %
Other			21	25.0 %
		Totals	84	100%

Over the next two mont	hs my family and I wou	uld like to have these options to co	onnect with the c	hurch:
Answer	0%	100%	Number of Response(s)	Response Ratio
Online Christian Formation			33	38.8 %
Resources for at-home worship			32	37.6 %
Support for financial management			0	0.0 %
Small outdoor in-person worship services			59	69.4 %
Support for grief and loss			9	10.5 %
Informal online gatherings for conversation			23	27.0 %
		Totals	85	100%

TextBlock:

The Shape of Future WorshipUsing CDC Guidelines as the baseline, for additional safety of congregations, the Diocese has developed additional restrictions for our worship which may be different than other denominations. The following conditions will exist when in-person worship begins:- Up to 25 people including clergy, lectors, and ushers will be permitted in the worship space.- Everyone will be required to wear masks.- Physical distancing will be followed.- Books or printed materials may NOT be brought in from home. - Music and the sermon will be seen via video screens.- Vocal music will be pre-recorded.- We await specific instructions on communion. Bread will be provided.

Given the conditions list	ed above, I would be:			
Answer	0%	100%	Number of Response(s)	Response Ratio
Comfortable attending under these conditions			33	35.1 %
Comfortable attending only when there are no active infections in our area			14	14.8 %
Comfortable attending only when rapid testing is universally available			8	8.5 %
Comfortable attending only when there is a vaccine			15	15.9 %
Comfortable with online services only at this time			38	40.4 %
Unsure when I will come back to in-person services			26	27.6 %
		Totals	94	100%

We may want to follow-up with you. Please enter the best phone number to reach you at.

90 Response(s)